REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, MAY 10, 2011 PAGE 1
7:00 PM-COMMUNITY CENTER

Town Board Members Present: Supervisor-Randy Preston
Councilman-Darin Forbes
Councilman-Steve Corvelli
Councilwoman-Dawn Stevens
Councilwoman-Rarilee Conway

Public Present: Gerald Bruce-Town Clerk, Bob Guynup-Code Enforcement, George Buck & Dave Newmann.

RESOLUTION 28-11 TOWN BOARD APPROVED 4-12-11 AND 4-27-11 MINUTES.

Motion-Steve Corvelli Seconded — Darin Forbes All in Favor
Town Board will vote on the final draft of the Zoning Regulations at the June meeting.

RESOLUTION 29-11- TOWN BOARD APPROVED JEAN BAKER AS FULL MEMBER AND
CHAIRPERSON OF THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS.

Motion- Rarilee Conway Seconded- Steve Corvelli All in Favor

Park Superintendent Mark Holzer resigned his position and the Town is receiving applications to replace
him. The Applicants will be interviewed on the 25" of May.

Next Work session will be Wednesday, May 25, 2011 at 4:30 PM.

RESOLUTION 30-11 TOWN BOARD APPROVED APRIL TRANSFERS AND EXPENSES.

Name of Account

General Fund From: G198 To: G247 Amt: 37455.88
Payrolls Amt; 24400.33
Social Security Amt: 1794.89
Health Insurance Amt: 6990.90
Other: Amt:
Other: Amt:
Other: Amt:

Amt:
Highway From: H95 To:H112 Amt. 30462.75
Payrolls Amt. 12246.18
Social Security Amt. 912.78
Health Insurance Amt. 5949.74
Other: Amt.
Other: Amt.
Water From: W60 To:W108 Amt. 16560.37
Payrolls Amt. 2971.60
Social Security Amt. 217.87
Health Insurance Amt. 1223.26
Other: Amt.

Other: Amt.



GARBAGE DIST.
Payrolls

Social Security
Health Insurance

BUDGET TRANFERS

Increase State Aid

Fund Balance

Fund Balance
Totals

Motion Dawn Stevens Seconded- Darin Forbes All in Favor

Motion to Adjourn by Steve Corvelli Seconded by Darin Forbes

Respectfully Submitted:

Gerald L. Bruce/Town Clerk

From: GD12 To: GD17

15295.50 Planning Expense
8000.00 Buildings Expense

Amt.
Amt.
Amt.
Amt.

1500.00 Beach Expense

24795.50

800.71
1392.00
102.94
461.75

15295.50
8000.00
1500.00

24795.50

all in Favor



